Electric Heavy Duty
Forklift Trucks
DF-EF Series
10,000 - 16,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
 ERP100-160DF-EF
2 ERP100-160DF/EF Series

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP100DF ERP120DF ERP130EFS ERP140EFS
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal 10500 12500 13500 14500
1-6 Load center 600
1-8 Load distance (1) 809
1-9 Wheelbase 2900
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight* kg 14670 16020 19053 19524
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 23421 1748 26163 2357 29577 2976 31134 2890
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 7820 6850 7590 8430 9145 9907 9189 10335
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 10.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 10.00-20 16PR 12.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) 4X / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1,842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 2020 2018
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward a / b (°) 15 / 12
4-2 Height, mast lowered (2) h1 (mm) 4135 4193
4-3 Freelift h2 (mm) -
4-4 Lift (3) h3 (mm) 4925 4910
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 6597 6648
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 (mm) 3055 3083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3082 3110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3082 3110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3177 3205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3231 3259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3207 3235
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 (mm) 1875 1903
4-12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 661 689
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5724 6544
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4504 4717
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 (mm) 2490 2541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 75 / 200 / 1220 90 / 200 / 1830
4-23 Carriage type 75 mm std pin type 90 mm std pin type
4-24 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2396 2496
4-25 Width over forks (min / max) b5 (mm) 534 / 2256 534 / 2356
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 (mm) 253 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 313 341
4-33-1 Load size w x l (mm) 1200 x 1200
4-34-1-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 6728 6896
4-34-1-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 6116 6269
4-34-1-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 6316 6469
4-33-2 Load size w x l (mm) 1200 x 800
4-34-2-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 6288 6456
4-34-2-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 8468 5869
4-34-2-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 8668 6069
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa (mm) 4107 4180
4-36 Internal turning radius (6) b13 (mm) 1538 1453
P
E

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP130EF ERP140EF ERP160EF
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal 13500 14500 16500
1-6 Load center 600
1-8 Load distance (1) 889
1-9 Wheelbase 3300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight* kg 18410 18960 19930
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 29404 2506 30768 2692 33793 2637
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 9813 8597 9725 9234 9848 10082
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) 4X / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 2018
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward a / b (°) 15 / 12
4-2 Height, mast lowered (2) h1 (mm) 4193
4-3 Freelift h2 (mm) -
4-4 Lift (3) h3 (mm) 4910
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 6648
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 (mm) 3083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3235
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 (mm) 1903
4-12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 689
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 6814
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4984
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 (mm) 2541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 90 / 200 / 1830
4-23 Carriage type 90 mm std pin type
4-24 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2496
4-25 Width over forks (min / max) b5 (mm) 534 / 2256
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 (mm) 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 341
4-33-1 Load size w x l (mm) 1200 x 1200
4-34-1-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 7328
4-34-1-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 6662
4-34-1-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 6862
4-33-2 Load size w x l (mm) 1200 x 800
4-34-2-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 6888
4-34-2-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 6262
4-34-2-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 6462
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa (mm) 4573
4-36 Internal turning radius (6) b13 (mm) 1777
P
E

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP120EF12 ERP140EF12 ERP160EFS9
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal 12500 14500 16400
1-6 Load center 1200 900
1-8 Load distance (1) 889 941
1-9 Wheelbase 3500
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight* kg 20247 22740 22040
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 29758 2989 33886 3354 35641 2799
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 9797 10450 10516 12224 10615 11425
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 20PR 12.00 R 20
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 20PR 12.00 R 20
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) 4X / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1842 1844
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 2018 2020
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward a / b (°) 15 / 12 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (2) h1 (mm) 4193 4008
4-3 Freelift h2 (mm) -
4-4 Lift (3) h3 (mm) 4910 4494
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 6648 6463 6255
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 (mm) 3083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3235
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 (mm) 1903
4-12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 689
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 7624 7806
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 5184 5366
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 (mm) 2541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 90 / 200 / 2440 100 / 200 / 2440
4-23 Carriage type 90mm std pin type 100mm std pin type
4-24 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2496 2540
4-25 Width over forks (min / max) b5 (mm) 534 / 2356 470 / 2440
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 (mm) 245 225
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 341
4-33-1 Load size w x l (mm) 2400 x 2400
4-34-1-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 9060 9037
4-34-1-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 8236 8215
4-34-1-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 8436 8415
4-33-2 Load size w x l (mm) 1930 x 1830 -
4-34-2-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 8433 -
4-34-2-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 7666 -
4-34-2-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 7866 -
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa (mm) 4947 4874
4-36 Internal turning radius (6) b13 (mm) 1940 1803
P
E

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP160EFS12 ERP160EF9 ERP160EF12
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal 16400
1-6 Load center 1200 900 1200
1-8 Load distance (1) 941
1-9 Wheelbase 3500 3750
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight* kg 23940 21307 23066
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear** kg 36929 3410 35044 2663 36386 3080
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear** kg 10497 13442 10592 10714 10622 12443
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00 R 20
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00 R 20
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) 4X / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1844
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 2020
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward a / b (°) 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (2) h1 (mm) 4008
4-3 Freelift h2 (mm) -
4-4 Lift (3) h3 (mm) 4494
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 6255
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 (mm) 3083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe lights) h6 (mm) 3235
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 (mm) 1903
4-12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 689
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 7823 8056
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 5383 5616
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 (mm) 2541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 100 / 200 / 2440
4-23 Carriage type 100 mm std pin type
4-24 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2540
4-25 Width over forks (min / max) b5 (mm) 470 / 2440
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 (mm) 225
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 341
4-33-1 Load size w x l (mm) 2400 / 2400
4-34-1-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 9053 9379
4-34-1-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 8230 8526
4-34-1-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) 8430 8726
4-33-2 Load size w x l (mm) -
4-34-2-1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) -
4-34-2-2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) -
4-34-2-3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) Ast (mm) -
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa (mm) 4889 5185
4-36 Internal turning radius (6) b13 (mm) 1803 1996
P
E

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP100DF,
ERP120DF
ERP140EFS ERP130EFS
ERP140EF12,
ERP160EFS9,
ERP160EFS12,
ERP160EF
ERP120EF12,
ERP160EF9
ERP130EF
ERP140EF,
ERP160EF12
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Electric
E
LE
C
TR
IC
 M
O
TO
R
6-1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 46
6-2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 165
6-3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C No
6-4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 1 Pack* V / Ah 363 / 192
6-4-1 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 2 Pack* V / Ah 363 / 384
6-4-2 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 3 Pack V / Ah N/A 363 / 576
6-4-3 Battery voltage/nominal capacity 4 Pack** V / Ah N/A 363 / 768
6-5 Battery weight 1 Pack* kg 1200 729 1679 850 1459
6-5-1 Battery weight 2 Pack* kg 1237 1712 1332 1492
6-5-2 Battery weight 3 Pack kg N/A 1754
6-5-3 Battery weight 4 Pack** kg N/A 2296
6-6 Energy consumption according to VDI cycle kWh -
G
E
N
E
R
A
L 1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP100DF, ERP120DF
ERP140EFS, ERP130EFS, ERP140EF12, ERP160EFS9,
ERP160EFS12, ERP160EF, ERP120EF12, ERP160EF9, ERP130EF,
ERP140EF, ERP160EF12
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric
D
R
IV
E
TR
A
IN
8-0 Drive control / transmission Type -
8-1 Type of drive unit Type AC Electric
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type -
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / backward # -
8-4 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler / D61 Kessler / D81
8-11 Service brake Type Oil-immersed / wet disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
O
TH
E
R
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments MPa 19.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 109
10-5 Steering design Type Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotations # 5
MAST DIMENSIONS – 10-12T NOMINAL CAPACITY IN KG @ 600MM LOAD CENTRE
Lift height
TOF
h3+s (mm)
Overall Lowered
Height
h1 (mm)
Overall Extended
Height
h4 (mm)
Standard pin type carriage (kg) Sideshift pin type carriage (kg) QD DFSSFP carriage (kg)*
ERP100DF ERP120DF ERP100DF ERP120DF ERP100DF ERP120DF
2-STAGE NFL MAST
2750 3010 4347 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
3000 3135 4597 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
3250 3260 4847 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
3500 3385 5097 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
3750 3510 5347 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
4000 3635 5597 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
4500 3885 6097 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
4750 4010 6347 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
5000 4135 6597 10,500 12,500 10,400 12,400 10,200 12,200
5500 4385 7097 10,340 12,330 10,230 12,240 10,040 12,010
6000 4635 7597 10,150 12,150 10,030 12,040
Capacity will vary based on
side shift and tilt
6250 4760 7847 10,040 12,040 9930 11,930
6500 4885 8097 9940 11,930 9820 11,820
7000 5135 8597 9710 11,690 9600 11,580
MAST DIMENSIONS – 10-12T NOMINAL CAPACITY IN KG @ 600MM LOAD CENTRE
WITH PIN TYPE CARRIAGE WITH SIDESHIFT
Lift height
TOF
h3+s (mm)
Overall Lowered
Height
h1 (mm)
Overall Extended
Height
h4 (mm)
Sideshift pin type carriage (kg)
ERP100DF ERP120DF
3-STAGE NFL MAST